
XL. CMPENSATIOM ADJUSTHENT FUND

For the payient of coipensation adjustient and incentives of personnel of the national governeent as indicated hereunder. . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P20,380,000,000

Nee Appropriations, by Purpose

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

A. PURPOSE

1. For Payient of Coipensation Adjustient and Incentives 

TOTAL, HEN APPROPRIATIONS

P20,380,000,000 

P20,380,000,000

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

P20,380,000,000 

P20,380,000,000

Special Provision
1. Use of the Fund. The aiount herein appropriated shall be used for the adjustient in basic salary and associated benefits of 

national governient personnel as authorized by Joint Resolution Ho. 01, s. 1994 of Congress, as lell as Productivity Incentive Benefits 
as lay be approved by the President.

The adjustient shall be an increase of One Thousand Pesos (P1,000) per lonth or thirty percent (301) of the reiaining balance of the 
salary schedule under the said Joint Resolution, ihichever is higher, except ihen the reiaining balance is less than PI,000 in ihich case 
the entire balance shall be given.

Any deficiency in the unifori iipleientation of the salary adjustient, including that for coipensation of judges, shall be funded 
froi this fund.

Hei Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Purpose

Personal Services 20,380,000

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS 20,380,000

1171



1172 fiERERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FT 1996

GENERAL SUNHART 
COMPENSATION AOJUSTHENT FUND

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

A. Coipensation Adjustient Fund P2Q,380,000,000 P20,380,000,000

Total Neu Appropriations, Coipensation Adjustient Fund P20,380,000,000 P20,380,000,000


